# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8280846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUNTER ALEX	10/24/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAIRTALK GMBH
Street Address:	AM WOLFSMANTEL 8
City:	ERLANGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91059

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10058138
Patent Number:	9894951
Patent Number:	10413007
Patent Number:	10426209
Patent Number:	9861148

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (754)300-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 17543001500

Email: Info@conceptlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE CONCEPT LAW GROUP, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6400 N. ANDREWS AVE. SUITE 500

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5383_ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. KAIN, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Kain/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment Oct24\_2019 signed Aug2\_2023prn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065584 FRAME: 0756

508233656

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of October 24, 2019, Gunter Alex, an individual, having a business address at Am Wolfsmantel 8, 91059 Erlangen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," was the record owner of the inventions described and set forth in the following United States Patents:

Patent Title	US Patent Number
Hair Band with Hair Carrying Strips without Looped Hair Ends	10,058,138
Hair Band	9,894,951
Process and Product for Making Transitorily Colored Sombre Hair	10,413,007
Process for Creating Transitory Colored Hair for Hair Extensions and Wig Hair	10,426,209
Process for Creating Transitory Colored Hair for Hair Extensions and Wig Hair	9,861,148

WHEREAS, HairTalk GmbH, a German corporation, having a business address at Am Wolfsmantel 8, 91059 Erlangen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" was desirous of acquiring all interests in the inventions and the above-noted United States Patents:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-noted inventions and United States Patents and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of the Patents and Registrations, and any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will execute, verity, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including instruments of transfer, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and Registrations for the inventions in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed on the date indicated as of the date indicated below.

Gunter Alex

Signature Date

Aug. 2, 2023

Assignment Effective Date: October 24, 2019

PATENT REEL: 065584 FRAME: 0757

**RECORDED: 11/16/2023**